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Tuition fees for the school year 2025 - 2026

Maternelle (flat rate)

To be paid at registration* 1200%
Paid in 3 installments (sept, dec, march) 5100 %

Additional payments
Monthly payment (september to may) 1700 %
Total 16 500 $

Elementary (CP to CM2)
Elder child 2nd child 3rd child 4th child
Paid at registration* 1 200,00 $ 1 200,00 $ 1 200,00 $ 1 200,00 $
Paid in 3 installments 4725,00 $ 4 479,00 $ 4 224,00 $ 3972,00 $
Monthly payment (9) 1575,00 $ 1493,00 $ 1408,00 $ 1324,00 $
Total 15 375,00 $ 14 637,00 $ 13 872,00 $ 13 116,00 $
College (6e a 3e)
Elder child 2nd child 3rd child 4th child
Paid at registration* 1200,00 $ 1 200,00 $ 1 200,00 $ 1 200,00 $
Paid in 3 installments 5010,00 $ 4 746,00 $ 4 479,00 $ 4 206,00 $
Monthly payment (9) 1670,00 $ 1582,00 $ 1493,00 $ 1402,00 $
Total 16 230,00 $ 15 438,00 $ 14 637,00 $ 13 818,00 $
Lycée (2e a Terminale)
Elder child 2nd child 3rd child 4th child
Paid at registration* 1 200,00 $ 1 200,00 $ 1 200,00 $ 1 200,00 $
Paid in 3 installments 5220,00 $ 4 965,00 $ 4 668,00 $ 4389,00 $
Monthly payment (9) 1740,00 $ 1655,00 $ 1556,00 $ 1463,00 $
Total 16 860,00 $ 16 095,00 $ 15 204,00 $ 14 367,00 $
Additional fees

Investment fund for the improvement of living environment (per family / year)* 500 %
File opening fee 2025-2026 (per child) 300,00 $
File opening fee 2026-2027 (per child) 310,00 $
Single rate for new family (per family) 1980,00 $

Fees covering textbooks, extracurricular activities, enrolment, daycare, meals and school transport are not included in the

school fees.

* Due June 1st for students who are re-enrolling and at the time of registration for new students

https://claudelorg.sharepoint.com/sites/donnees/Communication1/Admissions/Tarifs/2025-2026/Tableau des Tarifs 2025-2026 pour communication v0.xlsx
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